
Department of Energy Review of the 
FY 11 Infrastructure Modernization Initiative Projects (CD-1) 

August 24-25, 2010 
 

REVIEW COMMITTEE PARTICIPANTS 
 
 

Department of Energy 
 
Ray Won, DOE/SC, Chairperson 301-903-2490 ray.won@science.doe.gov  
 
 
Review Committee 
 
Technical 
*Ed Murphy, BNL 631-344-3466 etmurphy@bnl.gov  
 
Cost and Schedule 
*Larry Jones, ORNL 865-574-0564 joneslarry@ornl.gov    
Gail Penny, DOE/BHSO 631-344-4363 gpenny@bnl.gov  
 
ES&H 
*Matt Cole, DOE/SC 301-903-8388 matt.cole@science.doe.gov  
 
Management 
*Jerry Ohearn, LBNL 510-495-2606 johearn@lbl.gov  
Andrew Gabel, DOE/ASO 630-252-2213 andrew.gabel@CH.doe.gov  
  
*Lead  
 
 
Observers 
 
Marcus Jones, DOE/SC 301-903-4097 marc.jones@science.doe.gov 
Gary Brown, DOE/SC 301-903-6253 gary.brown@science.doe.gov 
Gordon Fox, DOE/SC 301-903-1457 gordon.fox@science.doe.gov  
Stephanie Short, DOE/SC 301-903-2420 stephanie.short@science.doe.gov  
Kelli Markham, DOE/SC 301-903-6800 kelli.markham@science.doe.gov  
Steve Webster, DOE/FSO 630-840-2130 stephen.webster@ch.doe.gov 
Rick Korynta, DOE/TJSO 757-269-7145 korynta@jlab.org 
 
 
 
 

mailto:ray.won@science.doe.gov
mailto:etmurphy@bnl.gov
mailto:joneslarry@ornl.gov
mailto:gpenny@bnl.gov
mailto:matt.cole@science.doe.gov
mailto:johearn@lbl.gov
mailto:andrew.gabel@CH.doe.gov
mailto:marc.jones@science.doe.gov
mailto:gary.brown@science.doe.gov
mailto:gordon.fox@science.doe.gov
mailto:stephanie.short@science.doe.gov
mailto:kelli.markham@science.doe.gov
mailto:stephen.webster@ch.doe.gov
mailto:korynta@jlab.org

	Department of Energy
	Observers


